

**Township of Crescent  
Board of Commissioners  
AGENDA  
June 11, 2020**

1. Call to Order
2. Salute Flag
3. Roll Call
4. Public Comment on Agenda Items
5. Motion for the approval of the minutes from the Business Meeting of May 14, 2020
6. Motion for the approval of the May 2020 Treasurer's Report
7. Motion for the approval of the June 2020 and any other bills that may be forthcoming in the month of June 2020.
8. Motion for the approval of the following Reports all of which are on file:

Secretary's Report  
Solicitor's Report  
Engineer's Report  
Public Safety  
Finance  
Public Works  
Parks and Recreation  
Fire Department Report  
Emergency Management Report  
Valley Ambulance Authority Report

9. Old Business

NONE

10. New Business:

1. Motion/discussion on purchasing new patrol rifles for the Police Department for a purchase price of \$4,200.00. The sale of the current patrol rifles of \$1,200.00 would bring down the purchase price to \$3,000.00 from the Capital Reserve Account. 04.410.700.
2. Motion/discussion on the placement of a stop sign after a traffic study at the intersection of Keim Street and Cherry Alley, changing ordinance 830.02.
3. Discussion on the reopening of the parks and Multi-purpose Room in Crescent Township.

4. Motion to accept the 2020 Roadway Improvement Program portion of the joint Moon Township Contract 20-R01 to Youngblood Paving Inc. Add Alternate Nos. 40 through 45 in the amount of \$109,672.85 Add Alternates Add Alternate No. 40 – Sautter Drive Extension, Sautter Drive to End, Add Alternate No. 41 – Locust Road, Brodhead Road to Shady Drive: Add Alternate No. 42 – Jeanette Street, McGovern Boulevard to McKee Road (Add Alternate No. 43 – Erie Street, McKee Road to Dead End: Add Alternate No. 44 – Porter Street, McGovern Boulevard (S.R. 51) to Crescent Alley :Add Alternate No. 45 – Denoon Avenue, McKee Road to Hindmarch Street.
  5. Motion to approve the change order for salt shed in the amount of \$6,860.20 making the total cost \$86,260.20 thru CoStars paying out of the Liquid Fuels Account.
  6. Motion to accept the resignation of Officer Trevon Williams effective immediately.
  7. Motion/discussion on replacement of (2) Tasers replacing them with (2) X26P Tasers at a cost of \$2,918.00 from the Capital Reserve Fund.
11. Public Comments on matters of concern state your name and address and limit comments to not more than three (3) minutes.
  12. Commissioner Comments
  13. Adjournment